

June 8, 2010

Mar Vista Community Council

P.O. Box 66871 Mar Vista, CA 90066

Board of Directors 2009-2010

Chair

Albert Olson albert@marvista.org

1st Vice Chair Sharon Commins smcommins@marvista.org

2nd **Vice Chair** Bill Koontz

billk@marvista.org

Secretary

Laura Bodensteiner laura@marvista.org

Treasurer

Alex Thompson alex@marvista.org

Zone Directors

Zone 1

Babak Nahid **Zone 2** Bill Koontz

Zone 3 Kate Anderson

Zone 4 Tara Mulski

Zone 5

Maritza Przekop

Zone 6

Marilyn Marble

At-Large Directors

Laura Bodensteiner Sharon Commins Geoffrey Forgione Albert Olson Chuck Ray Bill Scheding

Community Director

Alex Thompson



Certified Neighborhood Council August 13, 2002 The Mar Vista Community Council Board of Directors, at its regular June 8th Board meeting, unanimously approved the following motion:

The Mar Vista Community Council concurs with the proposal by the Venice Mobility Action Committee (VMAC), supported and approved by the Venice NC and Del Rey NC boards, that the City of Los Angeles and the State of California jointly fund the upgrade of the of Palms and Lincoln intersection to a full traffic signal intersection, including a crosswalk cycle that allows time for all pedestrians to cross both streets.

Thank You,

Albert Olson

Chair

Mar Vista Community Council

Af Blea

Board of Directors